Editorial letter about changes concerning the Journal

From 2008 the *Proceedings of the Estonian Academy of Sciences: Biology** *Ecology* will be renamed the *Estonian Journal of Ecology*.

The *Estonian Journal of Ecology* will be a quarterly peer-reviewed scientific journal issued by the Estonian Academy of Sciences in collaboration with the University of Tartu, the Estonian University of Life Sciences, Tallinn University, and Tallinn University of Technology.

The *Estonian Journal of Ecology* invites original contributions about biotic and abiotic environment; interactions between human and natural systems across temporal and spatial scales, in both terrestrial and aquatic ecosystems; past and future changes in the environmental quality; and sustainable use of natural resources. The journal publishes research papers, notes, and review articles. Papers concerning the area of the Baltic Sea Basin are particularly welcome.

> Jaan-Mati Punning Chairman of the Editorial Board

© 2007 Estonian Academy Publishers



Estonian Academy Publishers, Kohtu 6, 10130 Tallinn, Estonia Tel. (372) 6 454 504, fax (372) 6 466 026, e-mail niine@kirj.ee

Printed by Tallinn Book Printers Ltd, Laki 26, 12915 Tallinn, Estonia